503789082 04/19/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3835729

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WOLFGANG SINGER	04/08/2016
RALF WOLLESCHENSKY	03/21/2016
WILHELM ULRICH	04/08/2016
DAVID SHAFER	03/18/2016
ARTUR DEGEN	03/30/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH	
Street Address:	CARL-ZEISS-PROMENADE 10	
City:	JENA	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Postal Code:	D-07745	
Name:	CARL ZEISS AG	
Street Address:	CARL-ZEISS-STRASSE 22	
	0/11/2 22/00 011/1002 22	
City:	OBERKOCHEN OBERKOCHEN	
City: State/Country:		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14894029

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)588-0500

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (212) 588-0800

Email: mroopram@flhlaw.com

Correspondent Name: FROMMER LAWRENCE & HAUG Address Line 1: 745 FIFTH AVENUE- 10TH FL. Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10151

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 135440-2014

NAME OF SUBMITTER: EUGENE LEDONNE	
SIGNATURE:	/Eugene LeDonne/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2016
Total Attachments: 4	
source=01647307#page1.tif	
source=01647307#page2.tif	
source=01647307#page3.tif	
source=01647307#page4.tif	

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has created an invention described in a patent application which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified as:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/894,029, entitled "Device for Imaging Sample," filed on November 25, 2015

WHEREAS, CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH, whose business address is Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, D-07745 Jena, DE, and CARL ZEISS AG, whose business address is Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen, DE, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire interest of the ASSIGNOR in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents in foreign countries, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

- 11. Swy	
Wolfgang Singer	Signature of Witness
Date: 4 10ml 8, 2016	Date: Nata Poll
Date: 1/2016 8, 2016	a flift , L
Ralf Wolleschensky	Signature of Witness
Date: 4 77.00.76	Date: <u>v</u> 21.03.14
	_ Av. Singl-
Wilhelm Ulrich	Signature of Witness
Date: 6 April 1, Toll	Date: 1901 8, 2016
D. 'AGE C	
David Shafer	Signature of Witness
Date:	Date:
<u> </u>	<u>- 27 Cabbd</u>
Artur Degen	Signature of Witness
Date: 20.03, 2016	Date: ~ 20.08.2046

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR) has created an invention described in a patent application which was filed at the United States Patent and Trademark Office and identified as:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 14/894,029, entitled "Device for Imaging Sample," filed on November 25, 2015

WHEREAS, CARL ZEISS MICROSCOPY GMBH, whose business address is Carl-Zeiss-Promenade 10, D-07745 Jena, DE, and CARL ZEISS AG, whose business address is Carl-Zeiss-Strasse 22, 73447 Oberkochen, DE, (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), are desirous of jointly acquiring the entire interest of the ASSIGNOR in, to, and under said invention and in, to, and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title, and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in all foreign countries, and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions, and in any and all foreign countries, to be obtained for said invention by any application or any continuation, divisional, renewal, substitute, or reissue thereof, or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR HEREBY COVENANTS that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale; and

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and legal equivalents in foreign countries, as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto, and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments, or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent, and said equivalents thereof in any foreign country, which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

Wolfgang Singer	Signature of Witness
Date:	Date:
Ralf Wolleschensky	Signature of Witness
Date:	Date:
Wilhelm Ulrich	Signature of Witness
Date: Shafes	Date: Signature of Witness
David Shafer Date: Manh 18,2016	Date:3/18/16
Artur Degen	Signature of Witness
	Date:

RECORDED: 04/19/2016